2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
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2022
2023
2024

L.G.R.C Middle Distance Championship (sponsored by the Colonial Hotel since 2017)

Trainer
Paul Donaldson

Keith Nichols

Shane Whitney
Debbie Cannan
Anthony Bullock
Wayne Howells

Winner Sire Dam

Dixi Lane Velocette Annabelle
D/H for 1st - Chandalar (5) Michael Louth & Lillycette (6) Ted Medhurst

Tricky Tails St. Pierre Tricky Voilet
Two Bills Spring Gun China Lady
Whoomph Magic Sprite Lochinvar Vogue
Bridwood Marshal Mackie Slater Space Wave
Casino Ace Fernando Bale Avondale Queen
Quick Joey Small Aston Dee Bee She's All Class

Quest For More
Raider's Guide
Supreme Leader

Fernando Bale
Zambora Brockie
El Grand Senor

Quest For Glory
Sacred Shadow
Just Browsing

David Crosswell
Russell Watts
Gary Fahey
Gary Fahey

Dist

600m
600m
600m
600m
600m
600m
600m
600m
600m
600m
600m

Boxes

3,1,2
5,6,2
2,16
4,1,2
7,32
2,57
7,26
4,3,8
7,25
3,1,6
71,8

Margin

3-1/4L
3L
1-1/2L
1-3/4L
9L
3-1/4L
Head
10-1/4L
1/4L
8-3/4L
4-3/4L

Time

35.01sec
35.10sec
35.43sec
34.87sec
34.78sec
35.22sec
35.37sec
34.62sec
35.43sec
34.12sec
34.80sec

Second

Class Barbie

Third

Pedro's Vineyard

(D/H) - Posh Renee (3rd), Tricky Tails (4th)

Prescribe

He's A Boomer
Devil's Gullet
Sacred Shadow
Wynburn Gold
Dewana Whatever
Frayah's Ginger
Don't Tell Margy
Dewana Daicos

It's A Dream
Shima Sun
Faboom

Cripps Dusty
Simmo's My Bro
Hello

Dewana Be Happy
Smoke Show
Nitro Beau

Track

LCTN
LCTN
LCTN
LCTN
LCTN
LCTN
LCTN
LCTN
LCTN
LCTN
LCTN



